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Sheridan County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

United States Representative

Republican

Precinct
Robyn M.
Belinskey

Anthony
Bouchard

Liz
Cheney

Harriet
Hageman

Denton
Knapp Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

01-01 5 8 84 284 3 0 0 2
02-01 3 7 81 244 3 0 2 1
02-02 3 1 112 176 3 1 0 0
02-03 6 17 190 357 6 0 2 1
02-04 2 10 96 216 5 1 1 4
02-05 16 19 414 549 7 2 3 6
03-02 1 3 126 96 5 0 0 0
03-03 0 2 64 136 1 1 0 3
03-04 11 10 146 332 2 0 1 4
03-05 7 7 187 442 4 1 4 4
04-02 5 6 109 266 6 0 0 2
04-03 5 22 119 306 4 2 6 3
04-04 0 1 62 107 4 0 0 1
05-01 0 2 25 77 1 0 0 0
06-01 3 8 136 384 4 1 2 1
07-01 2 6 58 168 4 0 0 0
08-01 0 18 142 355 7 0 4 2
09-01 1 0 2 35 1 0 0 0
10-1 1 1 10 102 2 0 0 0
11-1 12 12 155 437 9 0 2 6
12-1 12 13 372 836 10 1 3 8
13-1 7 8 87 267 6 1 2 0
16-1 1 5 41 145 2 0 1 2
17-1 4 16 50 241 0 0 1 2
17-2 3 8 46 194 5 0 1 2
18-1 1 1 6 35 0 0 1 0
19-1 2 6 47 172 1 1 0 1
20-1 4 10 60 310 6 1 6 4
20-2 2 1 30 97 2 0 0 0
Total 119 228 3,057 7,366 113 13 42 59
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Precinct
01-01
02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
04-02
04-03
04-04
05-01
06-01
07-01
08-01
09-01
10-1
11-1
12-1
13-1
16-1
17-1
17-2
18-1
19-1
20-1
20-2
Total

Sheridan County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

United States Representative, Continued

Democratic

Lynnette
GreyBull

Steve
Helling

Meghan R.
Jensen Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

9 2 0 0 0 0
18 0 2 2 0 1

5 2 3 0 1 1
18 5 7 3 0 6
20 7 8 1 1 0
21 6 8 1 0 1

9 0 2 0 0 0
5 0 1 1 0 1

14 4 8 0 1 4
18 6 10 2 0 0

9 5 7 1 0 3
12 4 7 3 2 2

7 2 2 0 0 1
2 0 0 0 0 0
8 1 1 0 0 0
3 1 3 0 0 0

9 1 7 2 0 1
1 0 1 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 1
8 2 0 2 0 2

19 2 6 2 0 2
14 1 6 0 0 1

1 0 0 0 0 1
10 1 2 1 0 2

5 3 1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 2 0 1

10 5 9 4 1 2
3 1 0 0 0 1

262 61 101 28 6 34
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01-01
02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
04-02
04-03
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05-01
06-01
07-01
08-01
09-01
10-1
11-1
12-1
13-1
16-1
17-1
17-2
18-1
19-1
20-1
20-2
Total
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Governor

Republican

Brent
Bien

Mark
Gordon

James Scott
Quick

Rex
Rammell Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

148 195 11 14 0 0 18
135 176 9 10 0 0 11

98 172 4 6 0 0 16
185 349 13 12 1 0 19
112 198 6 7 3 0 9
239 719 12 16 1 0 29

37 163 4 7 6 1 13
68 126 1 5 0 0 7

178 283 7 14 0 0 24
199 415 3 17 0 0 22
124 232 12 10 1 0 15
165 261 5 22 0 0 14

68 97 2 5 0 0 3
29 67 1 4 0 0 4

168 321 1 24 2 0 23
86 128 3 8 0 0 13

253 233 7 13 2 0 20
10 21 2 2 0 0 4
41 69 1 4 0 0 1

231 359 11 17 0 0 15
402 759 11 41 7 0 35
138 210 6 9 1 1 13

71 115 2 6 0 0 3
159 127 7 11 1 0 9
113 124 3 12 0 0 7
13 24 2 4 0 0 1
73 138 1 9 0 0 9

198 172 3 18 1 0 9
54 71 0 6 0 0 1

3,795 6,324 150 333 26 2 367
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01-01
02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
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03-05
04-02
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08-01
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17-1
17-2
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20-1
20-2
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Sheridan County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Governor, Continued

Democratic

Theresa A.
Livingston

Rex
 Wilde Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

10 1 0 0 0
17 3 1 0 2

8 2 0 0 2
26 5 0 0 8
21 12 0 0 4
29 5 0 0 3

7 4 0 0 0
6 1 0 0 1

21 5 0 0 5
22 9 4 0 1
15 4 3 0 3
20 3 3 0 4

8 3 0 0 1
1 0 0 0 1
5 5 0 0 0
5 1 0 0 1

12 4 0 0 4
2 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 0 1

10 1 3 0 0
26 2 0 0 3
11 7 1 0 3
0 1 0 0 1

12 2 0 0 2
7 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2 1 2 0 0

16 9 1 0 5
2 2 0 0 1

321 96 19 0 56
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02-01
02-02
02-03
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02-05
03-02
03-03
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Secretary of State

Republican

Mark
Armstrong

Chuck
Gray

Tara
Nethercott

* Withdrawn
Candidate Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

50 169 120 5 0 0 42
39 177 95 5 0 0 25
25 110 109 3 2 0 47
74 224 206 16 1 2 56
34 156 116 12 0 0 17
67 371 457 21 3 1 96
19 67 117 7 0 0 21
17 97 74 1 0 0 18
48 241 139 14 0 0 64
44 296 229 17 1 1 68
58 176 115 6 0 1 38
50 231 138 7 1 0 40
16 70 68 4 1 0 16

9 54 29 2 0 0 11
34 275 174 11 1 0 44
21 115 64 5 0 0 33
58 245 156 14 1 0 54

6 14 13 2 0 0 4
15 61 29 1 0 0 10
60 317 194 10 1 0 51

106 545 451 20 5 4 124
21 199 117 6 2 0 33
31 87 51 8 1 0 19
43 152 74 10 0 0 35
21 128 75 5 0 1 29

5 25 11 0 0 0 3
20 109 69 5 0 1 26
40 205 107 11 1 0 37
18 68 31 4 0 0 11

1,049 4,984 3,628 232 21 11 1,072

* Dan Dockstader withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Dockstader still appears here in order to provide 
accurate and complete data.
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03-04
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Secretary of State, Continued

Democratic

Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

0 0 11
2 0 21
0 0 12
3 0 36
2 0 35
2 0 35
0 0 11
0 0 8
1 0 30
3 0 33
2 0 23
3 0 27
0 0 12
0 0 2
2 0 8
0 0 7
2 0 18
0 0 2
1 0 2
1 0 13
1 0 30
2 0 20
0 0 2
0 0 16
0 0 10
0 0 0
3 0 2
0 0 31
2 0 3

32 0 460
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01-01
02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
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09-01
10-1
11-1
12-1
13-1
16-1
17-1
17-2
18-1
19-1
20-1
20-2
Total

Sheridan County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

State Auditor

Republican Democratic

Kristi
 Racines Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

304 2 0 80 0 0 11
260 0 0 81 1 0 22
199 2 1 94 0 0 12
440 2 0 137 2 0 37
268 2 0 65 1 0 36
781 3 0 232 2 0 35
161 2 1 67 0 0 11
147 1 0 59 0 0 8
373 3 0 130 1 0 30
510 2 0 144 1 0 35
311 2 0 81 1 0 24
338 2 0 127 3 0 27
125 2 0 48 0 0 12

78 0 0 27 0 0 2
410 3 0 126 2 0 8
176 0 0 62 0 0 7
373 3 0 152 0 0 20

34 0 0 5 0 0 2
97 0 0 19 0 0 3

482 3 0 148 0 0 14
917 5 1 332 1 0 30
289 1 0 88 1 0 21
163 0 0 34 0 0 2
250 3 0 61 0 0 16
198 0 0 61 0 0 10

32 0 0 12 0 0 0
178 1 0 51 1 0 4
312 1 0 88 0 0 31

98 3 0 31 2 0 3
8,304 48 3 2,642 19 0 473
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02-04
02-05
03-02
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03-04
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State Treasurer

Republican Democratic

Bill
Gallop

Curt
 Meier Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

100 214 2 0 70 0 0 11
58 228 1 0 54 1 0 22
70 144 1 0 81 0 0 12

106 368 3 0 102 2 0 37
79 204 0 0 52 1 0 36

175 626 3 2 210 1 0 36
54 128 1 0 48 0 0 11
35 126 1 0 45 1 0 7
83 305 0 0 118 0 0 31

106 424 2 0 124 4 0 32
88 231 3 0 72 2 0 23

105 272 2 0 88 3 0 27
55 83 1 0 36 0 0 12
27 56 0 0 22 0 0 2
95 350 4 0 90 2 0 8
46 138 0 1 53 0 0 7

135 276 2 0 115 0 0 20
12 20 0 0 7 0 0 2
22 77 0 0 17 0 0 3

122 399 3 0 109 0 0 14
230 751 5 0 269 1 0 30

62 237 1 0 78 1 0 21
39 126 0 0 32 0 0 2
67 187 1 0 59 0 0 16
51 148 0 0 60 0 0 10

4 34 0 0 6 0 0 0
44 140 1 0 45 3 0 2
73 242 1 0 85 0 0 31
31 70 1 0 30 1 0 4

2,174 6,604 39 3 2,177 23 0 469
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01-01
02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
04-02
04-03
04-04
05-01
06-01
07-01
08-01
09-01
10-1
11-1
12-1
13-1
16-1
17-1
17-2
18-1
19-1
20-1
20-2
Total
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Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Superintendent of Public Instruction

Republican

Megan
Degenfelder

Brian
Schroeder

Robert J.
White III

Jennifer
Zerba

* Withdrawn
Candidate Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

115 123 12 39 43 0 0 54
90 119 13 26 45 0 0 48
75 106 6 19 20 4 4 62

212 164 15 42 47 5 2 92
107 115 10 28 39 0 1 35
416 273 7 58 79 4 2 177

93 50 7 20 14 2 1 44
65 79 6 10 9 1 0 37

138 154 7 48 56 2 1 100
206 229 10 53 66 2 0 90
140 104 8 35 36 3 0 68
135 171 8 43 41 2 1 66

47 60 3 22 16 4 0 23
39 28 2 7 9 0 1 19

157 196 16 38 46 4 0 82
55 95 1 11 21 0 0 55

142 188 9 41 38 1 3 106
11 14 3 2 5 0 0 4
41 41 2 11 4 0 0 17

168 237 14 48 58 4 0 104
374 425 17 69 98 7 4 261
112 142 3 25 35 2 0 59
55 77 5 12 14 1 0 33
84 120 7 23 26 0 1 53
66 93 7 26 18 1 0 48
16 18 1 2 3 0 0 4
65 85 3 13 14 1 1 48

106 189 6 19 19 2 0 60
26 57 8 7 7 1 1 25

3,356 3,752 216 797 926 53 23 1,874

* Thomas Kelly withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Kelly still appears here in order to provide accurate and complete data.
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01-01
02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
04-02
04-03
04-04
05-01
06-01
07-01
08-01
09-01
10-1
11-1
12-1
13-1
16-1
17-1
17-2
18-1
19-1
20-1
20-2
Total
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Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Superintendent of Public Instruction, Continued

Democratic

Sergio A.
Maldonado, Sr. Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

7 0 0 4
21 0 0 2
11 0 0 1
29 1 0 9
31 1 0 5
35 0 0 2

9 0 0 2
8 0 0 0

28 0 0 3
29 0 0 7
17 0 0 8
24 0 0 6
10 0 0 2

2 0 0 0
10 0 0 0

7 0 0 0
16 0 0 4

1 0 0 1
2 1 0 0
8 0 0 6

28 0 0 3
19 0 0 3

1 0 0 1
15 0 0 1

8 0 0 2
0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0

26 0 0 5
4 0 0 1

411 3 0 78
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01-01
02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
04-02
04-03
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13-1
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17-1
17-2
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20-1
20-2
Total
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Senate District 21

Republican Democratic

Bo
Biteman Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Mark

Hansen Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

291 12 0 83 8 0 0 3
269 1 0 71 18 1 0 4
190 16 0 90 10 0 0 2
431 18 0 130 31 1 0 7
249 20 0 66 31 0 0 6
689 36 0 291 33 0 0 4
129 20 0 82 8 0 0 3
142 8 0 57 7 0 0 1

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

111 7 0 57 10 0 0 2
71 2 0 32 2 0 0 0

- - - - - - - -
180 3 0 55 6 0 0 1
392 16 0 120 17 1 0 2

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

858 70 0 327 28 1 0 2
302 6 0 70 18 1 1 2

- - - - - - - -
262 4 0 48 15 0 0 1
212 5 0 42 8 0 0 2

38 2 0 4 0 0 0 0
- - - - - - - -

341 10 0 50 22 0 0 9
105 8 0 19 4 0 0 1

5,262 264 0 1,694 276 5 1 52
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01-01
02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
04-02
04-03
04-04
05-01
06-01
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08-01
09-01
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11-1
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13-1
16-1
17-1
17-2
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House District 29

Republican Democratic

Gary
Miller

Ken
Pendergraft Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Martha J.

Wright Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

149 195 2 0 40 9 0 0 2
140 166 2 0 33 20 1 0 2
125 126 1 0 44 10 0 0 2
241 278 4 0 56 31 0 0 8
169 137 3 1 25 33 0 0 4

- - - - - - - - -
139 70 1 0 21 8 0 0 3

- - - - - - - - -
206 237 0 0 63 28 0 0 3

- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -

77 75 1 0 22 10 0 0 2
2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -

1,248 1,286 14 1 304 149 1 0 26
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02-05
03-02
03-03
03-04
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House District 30

Republican Democratic

Mark
Jennings Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

513 17 0 126 1 0 35
311 8 0 75 2 0 23
372 9 0 86 6 0 24

- - - - - - -
82 0 0 19 0 0 2

421 14 0 104 2 0 8
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

492 9 0 132 1 0 13
- - - - - - -
7 0 0 0 0 0 0

158 4 0 35 0 0 2
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

187 7 0 36 3 0 2
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

2,543 68 0 613 15 0 109
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02-01
02-02
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02-04
02-05
03-02
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03-04
03-05
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House District 40

Republican Democratic

Barry
Crago

Richard
Tass Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

206 250 1 0 71 0 0 20
21 15 1 0 2 0 0 2
84 29 0 0 3 1 0 2

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

311 294 2 0 76 1 0 24
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02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
04-02
04-03
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05-01
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17-2
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20-1
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House District 51

Republican Democratic

Bryan
Miller

Cyrus
Western Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

386 544 5 0 81 2 0 35
- - - - - - - -

90 97 0 0 20 0 0 8
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

117 107 0 0 14 0 0 7
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

522 618 4 2 109 1 0 30
200 145 1 0 25 2 0 20

- - - - - - - -
160 121 1 0 32 0 0 16
115 118 0 0 26 0 0 10
20 21 0 0 3 0 0 0

- - - - - - - -
203 178 1 0 19 0 0 31

61 61 0 0 10 2 0 3
1,874 2,010 12 2 339 7 0 160


